
, Whirlpool Europe

AWG 274[;3 ; -= ~ ~ = Consumer Services

~
Whirlpool

Service Manual

TUMBLE DRYER

AWG 274

Model A WG 274

Version 853727402100

Technical data 481271350105

Spare parts list 4812 713 80423

Exploded view 4812 713 60101

Exploded view 4812 713 60167

Exploded view 4812 713 60141

Wiring diagram 481271370051

This documentation is only intended lor qualilied technicians who are aware 01 the respective salety re-

9ulations.
Date: 12.04.1994
Document-No.: 481271310221 Subject to modilication
Register Nr.:

,~~._.~.,=~""---",~,,. 
!



TECHNICAL DA TA 481271350105

1. Model AWG 274

1.1. Dimension
Height 85 cm
Width 59,6 cm
Depth 53,0 cm
Depth when rear vent hose assembled 60 cm

1.2. Weight
With packing ca. 31,5 kg
Without packing ca. 31 kg

1.3. General specifications
Voltage 220 / 50 V / Hz
Connected load 2,7 kW
Fuse 15 A
Wall socket must have an efficient earth connection

1.4. Drum data

1.4.1. Volume 105 I

1.4.2. Drum speed 55 / 59 rpm

1.4.3. Maximum capacity of dry laundry
Programs:
Cotton maxi. 5 kg
Rotation 10,5 min. clockwise

1,5 min anti-clockwise

1.5. Air flow 140 m3/h

1.6. Electrical building parts

1.6.1. Heating twin tubular sheathed element
Power consumption
Low setting 1250 W
High setting 2500 W

1.6.2. Motor
Permanent split capacitor induction. 4 pole reversing.
Thermal overload protection approx. 130 °C
Alternative types:

OLMO-P/N 3951.01 -8 ~F capacitor
EMERSON K58ZZBLW-9277 -6 ~F capacitor

LEMAC 54542-205 -6 ~F capacitorEMERSON K58ZZNND-4782 -8 ~F capacitor .

CESET PN CPI 4/78-149/CR01 -8 ~F capacitor

1.6.3. Timer
Sibel Electric single pole
Type CS 1079
Duration max. 120 min

"



TECHNICAL DA TA 481271350105

1.6.4. Reversing Timer
Electric motor driven ZBN 8221 D 03
Eaton single pole -24 minutes complete cycle -Features 2,5 ohms resistance to internal switching

voltage surge.
a) Alternates main motor current -forward 10,5 minutes -reverse 1,5 minutes
b) Alternates heater current -on 10 minutes -off 2 minutes

1.7. Thermostats

1.7.1. Heater temperature limiter (MRTL)
Bi -metal -contacts normally closed
Contacts open 120 :t 5 °C
Contacts re set by manual operation

1.7.2. Inlet (heater) thermostat
Bi -metal -contacts normally closed
Contacts open 143 :t 4 °C
Contacts reset 110 :t 8 °C

1.7.3. Exhaust thermostat
Bi -metal -contacts normally closed
Contacts open 60 :t 3 °C
Contacts reset 49 :t 4 °C

1.8. Accessories
Stacking kit (White surround) for dual stacked appliances
Wall / window vent kit For permanent installations



r:~ = .l ~YJ ~ = Whirlpool Europe
~ .1 "'J ~ Consumer Services 481271380423

Model AWG 274
Service No. 853727402100
Version 853727402100

Pos. No. 12 NC Code Description from to

001 0 481944019603 Cabinet
0120 481952878041 Rollerassembly
0130 481946278598 Foot, fix
021 0 481944019642 Front
0240 4819440 19409 Panel, rear

024 1 4819440 18854 Panel, rear (Iower)
0300 481944019223 Table top
0340 481940449023 Bracket
0400 481941718624 Hinge outside
0401 481941718625 Hinge inside

0402 481944019333 Cover,hinge
0403 481946278525 Bushing
0530 481944019192 Plinth
053 1 481946059807 Grille
1100 481949869394 Handle,door

131 0 481946238702 Lock plate
131 1 481941758032 Hook
131 2 481949248105 Spring,ret.
1313 481953518013 Shaft hook
141 0 481945069666 Window

1430 481944019332 Window frame
191 0 481946668931 Gasket,door
301 0 481945318619 Control panel
331 0 481941249468 Knob
3320 481941028528 Button,push

451 0 481925928395 Tube,heating
4900 4819321 18149 Cable,mains
490 1 4819401 18531 Strain relief
491 0 481929068098 Terminal block
501 0 481928218234 Time switch CS 1079

5020 481928218574 Timer
5570 481928248046 Thermostat
557 1 481932568005 Gasket Thermostat
5640 481928248221 Thermostat MRTL
621 0 4819277 18173 Switch,double

621 1 481945919256 Holder
632 1 481940448847 Holder,adjust. door
7421 481944018852 Insulation
9021 4819401 18246 Bracket9030 481929048004 Fastener .

9033 481949268299 Switch lever
9034 481940449024 Clip,fix
9035 481949268616 Fastener
9036 481953598165 Staple
9037 481949268317 Clip,fix

911 0 481950238022 Screw 6 x 1/2 "

911 1 4819502 38185 Screw 6 x 11
9113 481950310026 Screw8x1/2"
911 4 482250230006 Screw 8 x 3/8
911 5 4822502 30074 Screw 8 x 25

911 7 482250230131 Screw 6 x 3/8
9120 4819502 18184 Screw M 5 x 18
9121 481950218185 Screw M 4 x 25
9122 481950238113 Screw M 3 x 5
9130 481950238203 Screw SEMS 10-24-3/8

360101

~



r~ ..l ~YJ r81. Whirlpool Europe~ ..1 "'J. ~. Consumer Services 481271380423

Model AWG 274
Service No. 853727402100
Version 853727402100

Pos. No. 12 NC Code Description from to

9135 481950238207 Screw 4x 5/8
9150 481290300297 Nut M5 DIN 934
9151 481950518159 Nut M 4
9210 481953088011 Washer,toothed 5 mm
9230 481953088022 Washer M 5

923 1 481946698651 Fastener

,

':~,
360101



r~ = 8l ~"J r8l --Whirlpool Europe
~ 81 ~'j ~. Consumer Services 481271380423

Model AWG 274
Service No. 853727402100
Version 853727402100

Pos. No. 12 NC Code Description from to

2100 481953578078 Bearing, kit
211 0 481952028021 Friction piste lang
211 1 481952028022 Friction piste short
2200 481941818188 Drum
2201 481931038197 Gasket

2230 481951528131 Carrier
271 0 481935818019 V-ribbed bell
2730 481952888037 Pulley jokey
273 1 481953538014 Axle
2732 4812082 11522 Ring,circlip

2750 481949238074 Spring
275 1 481940448662 Hoop
401 0 4819361 58035 Motor
401 1 4819361 58089 Motor with Capacitor 8yF
401 2 482231020275 Hoop Motor

4200 481912118042 Capacitor6yF
4201 481912118147 Capacitor8 yF
4430 481951528127 Fan wheel
5620 481928248047 Thermostat
6320 481931038156 Microswitch

7430 481941849792 Air guide
7435 481944019619 Cover
761 0 481948058091 Sieve
781 1 481953028371 Hose
793 0 481946669066 Gasket Banjo

794 0 481946669065 Gasket Front
9022 481940449026 Holder Motor
9031 4819401 18247 Hoop
903 5 4819492 68679 Clip,fix
9038 481949268316 Clip

911 6 482250230098 Screw 8 x 5/8 '

913 1 481950238209 Screw 6 x 1/2 C.S.
9140 481949268296 Clip
9656 4819462 48404 Clip,fix

...

360167

"



r:~ ~ .l ~.~ ~ = Whirlpool Europe
~ -al i!j ~ Consumer Services 481271380423

Model AWG 274
Service No. 853727402100
Version 853727402100

Pos. No. 12 NC Code Description from to

0540 481944018853 Cover plate
781 0 481953028506 Hose,deaeration
781 2 481931033226 Hose,deaeration SET
781 3 481931088541 Adapter
781 4 481941868122 Adapter

7830 481953268391 Hose,connection

360141
'-



9117 4910 4900 9120

~10
/""""-'-- -9121 9150~ .490 1

9037 9230
5571 9110
5570 9151

9230
913 5 9021

9035
332 0 913 0

., 6211
923 1 ~ 911 1 564 0.-7--3010' 9117

6210
923 1 024 0

~-501 0 911 7

331 O--IJ) /'" .9034

/ :142 1
9122 9122 4510

9117
5020

911 7

0340
903 6===::~~ 911 7

1910
9111 9033 0300

903 O~
6321 ~ \

~&-1410 -..

0403 0010

9111 .

9115 0241

1 31 1~ 1100 f

L-r'iI ~I -~
"JI~\ \ §

131 3/ \' ~ 1

1312 \. I
911 7

012 0

9021

0402 0130

0210

0531

0530

143 0 J 911 7 I 4812 71,3 60101-'

83494/2

-'," c ""","'.



2201 2200

~ ()""
==::::==:~~~;:~~~~:~~~::::~ ~ .' .I J .J

2100 ~-~~~~-~.., c),I.~J':J
Yi '!~ " ., " 911 6

, ' ,
, ,, \

",
,

","
'~,
-"

2710

4012 , I
4010 '

273 O--,
~ -- .s;:1J'> ~ Q ..

r
2731 "

" ..(/k\1 ~
273 ~ ,- ~~ 902 2 "~\ 401 1

~' ~ 9031 , .4201
275 O=...~ ! I

275 1 ~---' 7}1
.\ ., A
-~ ,,- !

~ ::::::::~~~/",,/B 7610
9114

420 o-F1 U 9131
@
~

7811

9117

2110

4430

143 5 F -
~6.-

9035 -~

0 7811

743 0 ~

0
.-,
;

[~~!~{~ .-@ r4812 713 601671

-~



:nC
l

0t-.
-M-~

a: 
t-.

U
J

-I- 
N

W
) 

-~
ci 

~
 

Q
J

-' 
~

U
Ja::>I-

..« 
.-

-a: 
t-

.U
J 

In
0 

0.-:>
; 

~
!1i«

-a: 
U

J-,:]:
U

J 
I-Z

>
<

" 
..~

 
I-::.~

.,. 
1=

 
U

JI-I-
" 

I:>
 

a:ffi««
0

Z
0

a:1-1- 
Lt)

U
J 

-In 
In

-In 
In 

t:-'oo 
"10 

a::l:a:o«~
~

 
~

-M
 

U
JI-O

«:>
a:a: 

~
)( 

>
a:l-o.Z

U
JU

J 
--

In 
U

J«O
««:]::]: 

M
-Z

 
a:U

J~
O

~
I-'- 

C
O

"1 
0 

-' 
~

...0 
1=

 
.-:::-U

J

, .'B
 

:rcU
J~

O
§~

~

-I 
0.

'" 
.~

-I.X:' 
0" 

a:
I-~

 
I 

-U
J 

~
 

~
_0.. 

~
 

:I:~
 

0
-0-' 

0
e 

1-:1:.- 
-,U

J
~

~
~

~
 

m
~

~
 

O
~

lnl=
 

-'«
-ä:U

)a:0a:~
0

" 
I-a:U

JU
JU

J-1n
.,. 

-oo'-Z
I-~

z
-U

J
o

«Z
«a:-

-' 
U

JO
U

JU
J«

In 
4 

U
JC

:l:O
:l:I-~

I- 
-

0 
"1

«"tw
)",0 

0 
InZ

-I 
~

':";- 
~

lnU
JO

U
Jm

O
Z

 
-I-C

:l:O
:l:I-~

00

:- 
C

 
w

 
U

J
I 

a: 
a:1n 

C
 

U
J~

: 
U

J 
C

a: 
o~

Z
 

I:>
~

z 
I-

'- 
~

 
3:w

 
003: 

zO
U

JU
JU

J>
U

J
I- 

a:>
 

a:<
oc«::JU

J:>
-'U

Jt:~
" 

Z
 

.?: ~
 

:>
-,a:U

Ja:U
Ja:-,Q

a::I:~
zO

 
a: 

om
m

a:O
>

l:>
m

>
l:>

3:o.
ü;1=

a:a:U
J 

-'
a:O

O
O

I- 
0 

«
w

 
Z

01- 
1-0

<
 

o«m
ocU

J...I:>
:I:~

~
Z

>
 

:>
 

W
W

...~
~

:I:
a:

~

: 
f 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
...I 

I 
I 

.
I 

: 
I 

I" 
J_~

C
' 

.I-C
' 

.JN
I 

I' 
f 

--~
 

I 
.~

. 
" 

.
x' 

" 
" 

I 
.." 

'..
.!-C

, 
:. 

I 
; 

: 
;-C

 
I 

1. 
f..

I 
.~

 
I 

" 
~

 
"T

 
...

Z
' 

.f. 
I 

..,. 
I. 

I"
O

!' 
::!!::: 

~
 

i' 
'..,-

f 
f 

I 
I 

I 
..0

I 
" 

I 
...' 

f 
.I

.I 
I 

I 
.., 

.0 
: 

:: 
I:>

 
'

I 
'I 

f 
I

j
~

~
i~

.//17:~
-' 

I 
,~

. 
f 

.~
 

I 
1 

.1 
',' 

'f'

'. 
I 

--C
; 

'_-C
- 

0-" 
'.,

, 
.1 

1 
f 

t 
.I' 

I 
I

I 
.t 

I 
J. 

'.' 
I' 

..I 
IL>

I 
'. 

f..-1:>
 

, 
.: 

f 
I 

-"'-=
-"'--.

1 
I 

I 
.I 

I 
, 

..., 
I

..1 
.-0-" 

I 
.f 

.I 
J. 

m
~

--
-+

M
.,1 

T
~

 
I 

.'f 
..-~

 
-

f 
., 

I' 
.t 

.I
.'. 

..-I 
f.'

+
-

-« 
1 

,-
I 

'. 
u. 

'.- 
' 

1 
..~

 
! 

i 
.

I 
I. 

I 
t 

I 
f 

.1 
.I 

I 
I 

I
I 

" 
." 

I 
I 

, 
.I 

" 
I

1 
f 

'. 
I 

..' 
'.

I 
.' 

f 
I 

.t 
., 

.I 
I'.

Q
;; 

!" 
i! 

' 
i: 

! 
I

I 
I 

I 
I 

..I 
I 

I 
Q

 
I

f: 
: 

f 
1 

f 
: 

.:: 
f 

1 
Ia)

I 
f 

I 
,I:: 

I 
' 

,. 
: 

I 
I

I 
m

 
-' 

f 
.I 

..' 
I 

I 
1 

I 
I

-~
-, 

I. 
I 

..; 
1 

I 
1 

I 
:

-" 
f. 

'I 
I' 

I 
I 

1 
I 

I
,

t-
m

, 
Ij 

-' 
..1. 

m
' 

,. 
,f 

I
I 

-~
 

f 
'I', 

T
~

 
~

 
1 

1 
I' 

I
1 

, 
C

X
 

1 
1 

, 
f 

f 
f, 

~
 

I 
f 

f
0 

I 
.-' 

I 
! 

.! 
: 

I 
I 

-
+

I 
1

~
I 

, 
.a,,' 

.I 
f 

' 
'a' 

I
1. 

1 
W

 
1 

I 
I 

, 
'W

 
I 

"," 
,I 

I
~

 
' 

"T
 

I 
"' 

I 
"' 

' 
' 

'" 
I 

I 
t

I 
f 

I&
- 

I 
I 

I 
I 

.I&
- 

I 
I"" 

I 
" 

I

,;~
 ~

 
~

~
 Ö

~
'j 

-jli' 
~

 .~
~

~
 

a 
<

.>
 

w
. 

a: 
w

 
"f: 

m
 

<
.>

 
"f: 

~
 

1=
.-:J: 

~
 

:J: 
~

 
"'.- 

<
.>

 
a:


